MOOSABEC CSD AND SCHOOL UNION NO. 103 JOINT SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

Jonesport, Maine March 14, 2013

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE MINUTES ARE NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED AT THE NEXT MEETING.

A meeting of the Moosabec CSD and School Union No. 103 Joint School Committee was held at the Jonesport-Beals High School Library on March 14, 2013, with members present as follows: Clifford Norton III, Julie Farris, Ernest Kelley Jr., Debbie Kelley, Bethanie Beal, Calvin Beal, Dianne Finnegan and Wilma Jones. Also present were Principal Michael Kelley and Superintendent of Schools Denis Howard.

Julie Farris called the meeting to order at 6:07 p.m.

1. Approval of Minutes of February 28, 2013

The Joint School Committee voted (1,698-0-0) to approve the minutes of February 28, 2013 with the addition of Ray Freve to the list of those in attendance.

2. Request from Town of Cherryfield for Central Office Services

The Joint School Committee voted (1,698-0-0) to enter executive session at 6:11 p.m. pursuant to 20-A M.R.S.A. §405 §§6-A.

The Joint School Committee returned to regular session at 7:08 p.m.

The Joint School Committee voted (1,698-0-0) to establish a committee of the four Board chairs to meet with the Cherryfield Withdrawal Committee to discuss the purchasing of central office services.

3. Superintendent Employment

The Joint School Committee voted (1,698-0-0) to enter executive session at 7:11 p.m. pursuant to 20-A M.R.S.A. §405 §§6-D.

The Joint School Committee returned to regular session at 7:36 p.m.

The Joint School Committee voted (1,477-0-221) to employ William Shuttleworth as part-time Superintendent of Schools for the 2013-2014 fiscal year.

4. Miscellaneous

The Chairman reminded the newly elected members Clifford Norton III and Wilma Jones of the Freedom of Access Law. She explained the procedure and the need to be in compliance, as it is the law.

5. Adjournment

The Joint School Committee adjourned at 7:43 p.m.

Joint School Committee Minutes, Continued March 14, 2013 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Denis L. Howard Superintendent of Schools

ac